GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3596
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.03.2021

ROBs/RUBs in Jharkhand

3596. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH CHOUDHARY:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) Railway Under Bridges (RUBs) that are under construction in Jharkhand;

(b) the details of the proposals sent by the State Government of Jharkhand for construction of Over Bridges/ Under Bridges at railway crossings; and

(c)The steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): Railways have sanctioned 41 Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) and 186
Railway Under Bridges (RUBs) in lieu of Level Crossings (LCs) in the State of Jharkhand.

Present status of ROBs is as under:

Fully completed ROBs 04

Railway portion completed 07

Work is in progress 08


Consent for cost sharing not received from State

05

Government

Works at planning in consultation with State 17

Government

Total 41

Present status of RUBs is as under:

RUBs completed 25

Work in progress 06
Work in planning stage 154
Work not feasible 01

Total 186

(b) & (c): 13 eligible proposal have been received for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of level crossings in the State of Jharkhand during last 3 years. 6 ROBs are already sanctioned. Out of balance 7 proposals, 5 proposals falling on Golden Quadrilateral - Golden Diagonal (GQ-GD) have been considered as per priority assigned to elimination of Level Crossings (LCs) on route while 2 proposals on other than GQ-GD routes could not be considered.
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